139511

Loan No. 622175 Parcel No. Tax I.D. No

When Recorded Mail To: CitiFinancial Mortgage Co. P.O. BOX 271329 **TAMPA, FL 33688**

BOOK 203 PAGE 952

FILED FOR PELORD SKAMASHITES HASH BY STAMASHED THE

Oct 30 2 16 PK '00

MILLOSER

ACCITOR

GARY M. OLSON

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE or DEED OF TRUST

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, RESIDENTIAL MONEY CENTERS INC. located at 180 SUMMIT AVE, MONTVALE, NJ 07645 hereby grants, assigns and transfers to

> IMC MORTGAGE COMPANY 5901 East Fowler Avenue Tampa, Florida 33617

all beneficial interest under that certain Mortgage, dated 03/26/97

SALLY M. MORRIS and recorded 03/31/97 as Document No , în Book 163 of Official Records in the office of the County Recorder of SKAMANIA County, State of WA

Original Mortgagee: RESIDENTIAL MONEY CENTERS INC.

Trustee:

Property address:

171 BOYD STREET

Tax ID#

Parcel #

Mortgage Amount:

\$16200.00 Lot , Block , Section

TOGETHER with the notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said MORTGAGE/DEED OF TRUST.

Dated: 09/06/00

Attest by

Name: ED PETKO Title: Assignment Specialist

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH)

RESIDENTIAL MONEY CENTERS INC.

Title: Document Signer

On this 09/06/00 before me CYNTHIA L. SCAMARDO, a Notary Public for the aforesaid state and county, personally appeared B.J. BURROWS, Document Signer for RESIDENTIAL MONEY CENTERS INC., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that (s)he executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official scal.

Cyrithia Likamardo

Prepared By: Holly Middleton 5901 EAST FOWLER AVE.



Cymbia L. Scamardo Ny Commission & Cos48004 EXPRES